## Quick Notes: The Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting, March 16, 2020

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors (the Board) voted for a resolution declaring May 10, 2020, through May 16, 2020, "Madison County Law Enforcement Appreciation Week", as presented by the Madison County Business League.
- The Board ratified a Proclamation of Emergency due to the March 4, 2020 storms.
- The Board voted to grant funds to the Camden Fire Protection District for the purchase of radios to enhance emergency response.
- The Board approved the Right of Way Acquisition Agreement with Integrated Right of Way for the following:

Old Highway 16 and Stump Bridge Road Yandell Road at Aulenbrock Drainage Oakfield Boulevard Drainage

- The Board approved the Purchase of Right of Way from BancorpSouth Bank for Bozeman Road Improvements.
- The Board approved a ground lease of 10,000 square feet, for \$1, with the MS Wireless Commission to build a tower for communications/wireless purposes.
- The Board approved an Interlocal Agreement with Warren County and a Memorandum
  of Understanding with Yazoo County regarding Juvenile Detention Services, which will
  outline how much they are charged by Madison County to house juveniles and to provide
  medical assistance, if needed.
- Supervisor Gerald Steen appointed Neel Riley to the Citizen Services Committee.

The next regularly scheduled Madison County Board of Supervisors meeting is Monday, April 6, 2020, at 9:00 a.m.